
Car#: 1

Racer: Manoella H.

Flower PowerTaylorsville

4/22/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.8769 5205.0311

6 2.9058 5202.9992

2 2.8469 5207.19143

1 2.7658 5213.26204

6 2.8008 4210.60225

5 2.9308 6201.26276

4 2.7439 3214.97327

3 2.7808 5212.11398

4 2.7568 5213.96489

5 2.8198 6209.185010

3 2.7628 5213.495511

2 2.7929 6211.195812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8153

2.7439

2.9308

5.00

3

6

209.60

201.26

214.97

0.0618 4.5359Std Dev: 



Car#: 2

Racer: Hudson ..

Black AttackTaylorsville

4/22/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 3.2198 6183.1911

5 3.2328 6182.4652

3 3.1719 6185.96143

5 3.5198 5167.58174

2 3.2099 6183.76195

4 3.1379 6187.97236

6 4.5 6131.08407

1 4.5 6131.08428

6 4.5 6131.08449

4 3.1459 5187.504910

1 3.2468 5181.675411

3 3.1628 5186.495612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

3.5456

3.1379

4.5000

5.67

5

6

169.99

131.08

187.97

0.5840 24.0468Std Dev: 



Car#: 3

Racer: Knox M.

Mr. KreeperTaylorsville

4/22/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.5308 1233.0711

4 2.5238 1233.7162

6 2.5279 1233.33133

6 2.5478 1231.51154

2 2.5368 2232.51205

1 2.5419 1232.05256

5 2.5258 1233.53297

5 2.5538 1230.97358

4 2.5358 1232.61399

2 2.5528 2231.064210

1 2.5389 1232.324611

3 2.5318 1232.975712

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5373

2.5238

2.5538

1.17

1

2

232.47

230.97

233.71

0.0101 0.9240Std Dev: 



Car#: 4

Racer: Nathan K.

Thorndyke SpecialTaylorsville

4/22/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.5819 1228.4521

1 2.5619 1230.2442

1 2.5868 2228.02113

4 2.5648 1229.98144

5 2.5659 1229.88185

5 2.5558 2230.79306

4 2.5779 2228.81367

6 2.5828 4228.37388

3 2.567 3229.78429

2 2.5798 2228.644610

2 2.5588 1230.525411

3 2.5759 1228.995812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5716

2.5558

2.5868

1.75

1

4

229.37

228.02

230.79

0.0104 0.9320Std Dev: 



Car#: 5

Racer: Joseph S.

Oof IncorporatedTaylorsville

4/22/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.6138 3225.6611

1 2.6188 4225.2372

2 2.6259 3224.62113

3 2.6009 2226.78194

5 2.6049 1226.44215

2 2.5949 3227.31256

1 2.6118 2225.84277

5 2.6019 1226.70338

6 2.6059 2226.35419

4 2.6218 3224.984310

3 2.6078 3226.184611

6 2.6098 2226.015312

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6099

2.5949

2.6259

2.42

1

4

226.01

224.62

227.31

0.0091 0.7886Std Dev: 



Car#: 6

Racer: Connor K.

The BulletTaylorsville

4/22/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.5869 2228.0141

2 2.5949 2227.3172

5 2.5888 1227.8493

3 2.5849 1228.19114

1 2.5849 2228.19175

3 2.5878 3227.93206

5 2.5939 3227.40317

1 2.5899 1227.75378

4 2.5879 4227.92429

6 2.5799 1228.634510

6 2.5959 2227.225011

4 2.5918 5227.585212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5890

2.5799

2.5959

2.25

1

5

227.83

227.22

228.63

0.0047 0.4097Std Dev: 



Car#: 7

Racer: Benjamin S.

Winner WinnerTaylorsville

4/22/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.6959 4218.7951

3 2.6729 5220.6872

6 2.6658 3221.26123

1 2.6889 2219.36224

5 2.6749 4220.51245

2 2.6599 4221.75276

1 2.6328 3224.04297

2 2.6279 3224.45378

5 2.6318 3224.12409

4 2.6518 5222.434610

4 2.6409 1223.355111

3 2.6739 3220.595412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6598

2.6279

2.6959

3.33

1

5

221.78

218.79

224.45

0.0228 1.9047Std Dev: 



Car#: 8

Racer: Cooper H.

Mighty FastTaylorsville

4/22/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 3.5158 6167.7731

4 3.5708 6165.19112

5 3.6859 6160.03153

2 3.8719 6152.34174

2 3.8139 6154.66225

3 3.6799 6160.29256

1 3.8729 6152.30307

6 3.6669 6160.86358

3 3.0369 6194.23379

1 2.6408 2223.364410

6 2.6319 3224.114711

4 2.6538 4222.265512

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

3.3868

2.6319

3.8729

5.25

2

6

178.12

152.30

224.11

0.4995 29.3391Std Dev: 



Car#: 9

Racer: Blake K.

Machine GunTaylorsville

4/22/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.9298 6201.3341

4 2.9208 6201.9572

1 3.0039 5196.36133

6 3.0468 5193.59184

3 2.8639 5205.96225

5 2.7569 6213.95266

2 2.8429 5207.48297

1 2.7659 5213.26338

5 2.7889 5211.50389

2 2.7779 4212.334410

6 2.8139 6209.624811

4 2.8589 4206.325612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8642

2.7569

3.0468

5.17

4

6

206.14

193.59

213.95

0.0942 6.6507Std Dev: 



Car#: 10

Racer: Brad S.

CobraTaylorsville

4/22/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Adult

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.6609 4221.6721

1 2.6639 2221.4292

2 2.7518 2214.35133

5 2.6638 4221.43164

6 2.6539 2222.26215

3 2.6439 3223.10276

2 2.6488 4222.68307

4 2.6088 2226.10378

5 2.6069 3226.26419

3 2.6169 1225.404410

6 2.6049 2226.444911

4 2.6038 4226.535712

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6440

2.6038

2.7518

2.75

1

4

223.14

214.35

226.53

0.0419 3.4678Std Dev: 



Car#: 11

Racer: Kameron K.

HerbieTaylorsville

4/22/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Adult

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.7929 5211.1921

6 2.7738 6212.6562

3 2.8019 3210.52133

3 2.7769 3212.41174

4 2.7799 3212.18225

5 2.7908 5211.35286

6 2.7799 6212.18317

2 2.7848 6211.81338

1 2.7978 5210.82409

5 2.7409 3215.204510

1 2.7968 4210.905311

4 2.7458 5214.825812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7802

2.7409

2.8019

4.50

3

6

212.17

210.52

215.20

0.0194 1.4897Std Dev: 



Car#: 12

Racer: Allie S.

The BS SpecialTaylorsville

4/22/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Adult

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.6609 4221.6721

2 2.6988 4218.5692

5 2.6718 4220.77123

1 2.6608 4221.68154

4 2.6479 3222.76195

6 2.6639 3221.42246

3 2.6648 4221.35297

5 2.6778 4220.27348

6 2.6629 4221.50369

4 2.6568 3222.014410

1 2.6638 5221.435011

2 2.6679 3221.095312

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6665

2.6479

2.6988

3.75

3

5

221.21

218.56

222.76

0.0126 1.0351Std Dev: 



Car#: 13

Racer: Jace O.

Lightening McQueenTaylorsville

4/22/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.5368 1232.5131

1 2.5318 1232.9752

5 2.5458 2231.69103

4 2.5279 1233.33134

4 2.5289 1233.24205

3 2.5369 1232.51306

1 2.5439 2231.87387

2 2.5439 1231.87408

6 2.5378 1232.42439

5 2.5428 1231.974710

2 2.5388 1232.335011

3 2.5239 1233.705312

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5366

2.5239

2.5458

1.17

1

2

232.53

231.69

233.70

0.0071 0.6502Std Dev: 



Car#: 14

Racer: Thomas H.

The ChiselTaylorsville

4/22/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.6069 3226.2621

2 2.6418 2223.2752

5 2.6078 3226.1883

2 2.6548 3222.18154

6 2.7129 4217.42265

3 2.7528 4214.27336

1 2.6989 4218.55357

1 2.7769 5212.41418

5 2.6668 3221.18489

3 2.6218 3224.985010

6 2.6908 6219.215211

4 2.6209 2225.055412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6711

2.6069

2.7769

3.50

2

6

220.91

212.41

226.26

0.0564 4.6155Std Dev: 



Car#: 15

Racer: Addie M.

TomaterTaylorsville

4/22/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 3.1138 5189.4351

3 3.1258 6188.7092

6 3.2099 6183.76163

1 3.1919 6184.79184

4 3.2099 5183.76255

5 3.2779 6179.95326

2 3.2968 5178.91357

2 3.2079 6183.87388

1 3.3268 6177.30459

5 3.2139 6183.534910

6 3.2199 5183.195111

4 3.2178 6183.315312

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

3.2177

3.1138

3.3268

5.67

5

6

183.38

177.30

189.43

0.0617 3.5187Std Dev: 



Car#: 16

Racer: Ryan M.

PencilTaylorsville

4/22/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Adult

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.9149 5202.3541

5 2.7718 5212.8062

1 2.7208 5216.79123

2 2.6758 3220.44184

1 2.6968 4218.72215

5 2.6948 3218.88236

6 2.6349 2223.86287

3 2.6408 3223.36358

3 2.6338 4223.95409

2 2.6619 4221.594110

4 2.6248 4224.725011

6 2.6439 3223.105512

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6929

2.6248

2.9149

3.75

2

5

219.21

202.35

224.72

0.0821 6.3642Std Dev: 



Car#: 17

Racer: Matthew M.

Black MagicTaylorsville

4/22/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Adult

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.6699 3220.9251

3 2.6698 5220.93152

3 2.6819 4219.93183

2 2.7179 6217.02214

4 2.6808 5220.02275

1 2.6949 5218.87316

6 2.6939 5218.95347

5 2.6939 5218.95368

5 2.7079 4217.82399

2 2.6628 2221.514510

1 2.6558 4222.104711

6 2.6378 2223.615612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6806

2.6378

2.7179

4.17

2

6

220.05

217.02

223.61

0.0227 1.8713Std Dev: 



Car#: 18

Racer: Roger O.

ClaireTaylorsville

4/22/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Adult

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.8698 5205.53101

2 2.8558 6206.54122

5 2.5669 3229.79143

4 2.5549 1230.87174

3 2.6809 3220.02215

1 2.6108 2225.92246

2 2.5588 1230.52317

4 2.5689 2229.61358

3 2.5608 3230.34389

5 2.5678 2229.714310

1 2.6078 2226.184811

6 2.5749 3229.075712

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6315

2.5549

2.8698

2.75

1

6

224.51

205.53

230.87

0.1136 9.1472Std Dev: 



Car#: 19

Racer: Roger O.

OrangeTaylorsville

4/22/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Adult

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.5749 2229.0711

1 2.5768 3228.9132

6 2.5709 2229.4383

4 2.5708 2229.44184

2 2.5769 1228.90245

4 2.5559 2230.78296

3 2.5758 2228.99317

3 2.5648 1229.98418

2 2.5809 2228.54479

1 2.5719 1229.344910

5 2.5689 2229.615211

6 2.5799 3228.635812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5724

2.5559

2.5809

1.92

1

3

229.30

228.54

230.78

0.0070 0.6234Std Dev: 



Car#: 20

Racer: Roger O.

Model TTaylorsville

4/22/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Adult

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.9169 5202.2231

1 2.7629 4213.4962

6 2.7749 5212.56193

4 2.7089 5217.74214

3 2.7608 6213.65245

1 2.7438 5214.97266

4 2.7168 5217.11307

6 2.7179 2217.02328

5 2.7388 5215.37429

3 2.7499 4214.504510

2 2.7388 4215.374811

5 2.7419 3215.125112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7560

2.7089

2.9169

4.42

2

6

214.09

202.22

217.74

0.0544 4.0463Std Dev: 



Car#: 21

Racer: Roger O.

Old BlueTaylorsville

4/22/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Adult

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.6038 4226.5331

3 2.6068 2226.27122

1 2.6069 3226.26163

6 2.6029 4226.61204

6 2.6148 2225.58235

2 2.6109 1225.92266

4 2.6008 4226.79317

4 2.6039 2226.52338

1 2.6059 3226.35369

5 2.6138 4225.664610

2 2.6128 3225.754911

5 2.6159 2225.485512

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6083

2.6008

2.6159

2.83

1

4

226.14

225.48

226.79

0.0052 0.4467Std Dev: 



Car#: 22

Racer: Roger O.

Little LadyTaylorsville

4/22/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Adult

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.6749 3220.5161

4 2.6808 3220.0292

5 2.7029 4218.23113

2 2.6999 5218.47164

4 2.6828 5219.86245

3 2.6939 3218.95266

1 2.7029 4218.23287

6 2.7039 3218.15398

1 2.7259 5216.38439

3 2.6888 5219.374710

6 2.6988 4218.565411

5 2.6959 3218.795612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6960

2.6749

2.7259

3.92

3

5

218.79

216.38

220.51

0.0134 1.0862Std Dev: 



Car#: 23

Racer: Roger O.

Black WidowTaylorsville

4/22/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Adult

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.5568 2230.7031

5 2.5589 1230.5172

6 2.5658 2229.89143

3 2.5598 2230.43164

6 2.5538 2230.97255

2 2.5599 1230.42286

1 2.5788 2228.73347

2 2.5638 1230.07368

4 2.5628 2230.16409

3 2.5639 1230.064810

1 2.5839 4228.285211

5 2.5669 2229.795712

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5646

2.5538

2.5839

1.83

1

4

230.00

228.28

230.97

0.0087 0.7813Std Dev: 



Car#: 24

Racer: Chet N.

Bish's RVTaylorsville

4/22/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Adult

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.6328 4224.0411

6 2.6569 3222.0042

1 2.6379 4223.60103

4 2.6319 2224.11154

4 2.6539 2222.26265

3 2.6428 3223.19286

2 2.6679 3221.09347

5 2.6509 4222.51378

2 2.6449 4223.01439

3 2.6528 4222.354910

1 2.6529 2222.345111

5 2.6608 4221.685812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6489

2.6319

2.6679

3.25

2

4

222.68

221.09

224.11

0.0111 0.9308Std Dev: 



Car#: 25

Racer: Chet N.

Nichols DreamTaylorsville

4/22/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Adult

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.5259 2233.5261

1 2.5149 1234.5482

2 2.5069 1235.29103

4 2.5149 1234.54164

5 2.5089 1235.10195

5 2.5168 1234.36226

6 2.5208 1233.99277

3 2.5028 1235.67348

4 2.5059 1235.38389

6 2.5349 1232.694210

2 2.5059 1235.385211

1 2.5209 1233.985512

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5150

2.5028

2.5349

1.08

1

2

234.54

232.69

235.67

0.0096 0.8881Std Dev: 



Car#: 26

Racer: Sophia U.

TaxiTaylorsville

4/22/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 3.0508 6193.3481

3 3.0439 6193.78102

6 3.1638 4186.43173

5 3.1659 6186.31204

4 3.1329 6188.27285

1 2.7599 4213.72326

3 2.7598 6213.73367

4 2.7869 6211.65418

5 2.7968 5210.90449

6 2.8269 6208.654610

2 4.5 6131.085111

1 4.5 6131.085612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

3.2073

2.7598

4.5000

5.58

4

6

189.08

131.08

213.73

0.6247 29.1810Std Dev: 



Car#: 27

Racer: Christian U.

FerrariTaylorsville

4/22/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.7829 4211.9581

6 2.7838 5211.88112

5 2.8349 4208.06133

1 2.8829 4204.60234

6 4.5 6131.08295

2 2.8669 5205.74326

4 2.8689 6205.60347

3 2.8609 6206.17438

4 2.8628 5206.04459

5 4.5 6131.085410

2 4.5 6131.085511

1 4.5 6131.085712

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

3.3953

2.7829

4.5000

5.25

4

6

182.03

131.08

211.95

0.8164 37.6994Std Dev: 



Car#: 28

Racer: Tanner R.

CARTaylorsville

4/22/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.5968 2227.1421

6 2.5988 3226.9772

4 2.5868 3228.02103

4 2.5839 1228.28124

2 2.5949 1227.31235

5 2.5968 4227.14256

6 2.5878 3227.93307

3 2.5708 1229.44328

1 2.5859 2228.10399

3 2.5759 3228.995210

2 2.5679 1229.705611

1 2.5769 2228.905812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5853

2.5679

2.5988

2.17

1

4

228.16

226.97

229.70

0.0105 0.9321Std Dev: 



Car#: 29

Racer: Kate M.

Flower Amidst VineTaylorsville

4/22/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.8318 4208.2941

4 2.8378 5207.8582

1 2.7569 4213.95143

1 2.7469 4214.73194

3 2.9518 5199.82235

6 2.7268 3216.31336

6 2.7209 5216.78377

2 3.0159 6195.58398

4 2.8309 6208.36479

3 2.9569 4199.485110

5 2.8239 5208.885311

2 3.0369 5194.235712

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8531

2.7209

3.0369

4.67

3

6

207.02

194.23

216.78

0.1115 7.9757Std Dev: 


